Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu

Subject: Acceptance of resignation tendered by Mr. Talat Majid, Agriculture Extension Assistant of the J&K Agriculture

(Subordinate) Services.

Ref:

Letter No. Agri/Estt/2023-24/3201 dated 12.09.2023 and Agri/Estt/EL/3727 dated 09.10.2023 from Director Agriculture, Kashmir

Government Order No: 531 -JK(APD) of 2023

Dated: 31 .10.2023

Whereas Mr. Talat Majid was initially engaged Rehbar-i-Ziraat on 01.04.2007 vide Order No. 75/Estt of 2007 dated 30.07.2007 and was subsequently regularized as Agriculture Extension Assistant with effect from 01.04.2015;

Whereas, Director Agriculture, Kashmir vide above quoted reference recommended the case of resignation tendered by Mr. Talat Majid Alaie, S/o Ab. Majid Alaie, R/o Goripora, Tehsil Awantipora, District Pulwama Agriculture Extension Assistant of the J&K Agriculture (Subordinate) Services, for acceptance, and;

Whereas, the resignation tendered by the official has been examined in terms of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 and found covered under the extant norms/regulations and;

Now therefore, the resignation tendered by Mr. Talat Majid, Agriculture Extension Assistant S/o Ab. Majid Alaie R/o Goripora, Tehsil Awantipora, District Pulwama is hereby accepted and he is discharged from the post of Agriculture Extension Assistant in the J&K Agriculture (Subordinate) Services with effect from 07.08.2023 on his own request.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri-NG/91/2023(7291610) Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.

3. Director, Agriculture Kashmir

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

5. Concerned Official

6. In-charge Website,

7. Government order file (w.2.Sc)/Stock file.

(Kritika Raina), JKAS

Dated: 3 .10.2023

Under Secretary to Governme